

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 10770-10771/2011
[Petition under Article 136 of the Constitution of India against
the impugned and final judgment and order dated 17.01.2011 passed
by the D.B. Of High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in Writ
Appeal No.2813 of 2010 and Writ Appeal No.2812 of 2010]

M/S HILL LAND PROPERTIES & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-2(C/delay in filing SLP and office report))

Date: 11/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.
Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C)No.8749 of 2011.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar