

\*

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19162-19163/2011

M/S HILL LAND PROPERTIES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

WITH  
SLP(C) NOS.19123-19124 OF 2011  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 14/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Jaikriti S.Jadeja, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

By way of last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioners to file process fee and spare copies of special leave petitions for service of notice on the respondents.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |