

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8749/2011

YUSUF SHARIFF @ D.BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 14259, 17899-17900, 17901, 21133-21136 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.  
Ms Vaishali Dixit, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.14259/2011

Two weeks' time is granted to the ld. Counsel, Ms Anitha Shenoy for filing the necessary vakalatnama on record. Counter affidavit has been already filed by her on behalf of both respondents.

SLP(C) NO.17899-17900, 17901 OF 2011

Notices be re issued to unserved respondents on furnishing the complete address of the concerned District Court within two weeks. Dasti in addition is allowed.

-2-

Item No.13

On the last date on behalf of the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 17899-900/2011, the ld counsel Mr Balaji Srinivasan had undertaken to file vakalatnama in the other connected matters but it appears that no steps seems to have been taken till date. Two weeks' time is granted for supplying the omission.

List again on 30.9.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A. SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|