

1
ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19162-19163/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2011 in WA No.2812/2010,WA No.2813/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S HILL LAND PROPERTIES & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

WITH
S.L.P. (C) No. 19123-19124 of 2011
(Office report on default)

Date: 17/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioners to file process fee and spare copies within two weeks.

(Neeta)
SR. P.A.

(Indu Pokhriyal)
COURT MASTER