

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8749/2011

YUSUF SHARIFF @ D.BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14259 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17899-17900 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17901 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21133-21136 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.8749 and 21133-21136 of 2011

The matter would fall under the completed category.

Further necessary orders to be passed as and when the other connected matters would become ready.

Item No.10

-2-

SLP(C) NO. 14259 of 2011

Despite specific directions, the learned Advocate, Ms. Anitha Shenoy has failed to file vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent (though counter affidavit on his behalf seems to have been filed on record.

The office report in default be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions.

SLP(C) NO. 17899-17900 and 17901 of 2011

A perusal of the office report indicates that as per the previous order, these matters are to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers and they are yet to be processed. Registry to take a note and take necessary steps accordingly.

Registry to submit a complete report about the status of the respondents in this batch of matters by the next date.

List again on 9.1.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

