

L

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M . K . H A N J U R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17899-17900/2011

M/S.UMRAH DELELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.17901/2011

Date: 09/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr S Srinivasan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 are present.

What gets revealed from the perusal of the office report is that the matter has to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

List and await orders.

|
|

|
|

| (M.K.HANJURA)
| REGISTRAR

|
|

hj