

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
19123-19124/2011

M/S UMRAH DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 19162-19163/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 08/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit of both respondents in both matters herein has not been filed. It is perused that vakalatnama for both of them was filed on 2.9.2014. Accordingly time stipulated for filing counter affidavit stands already expired. Further opportunity therefore cannot be granted.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar