

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List all these matters after winter vacations.

SLP(C) No. 14259/2011

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this special leave petition has become infructuous and may be dismissed as such.

Ordered accordingly.

The special leave petition stands dismissed as having become infructuous.

(ASHOK RAJ SINGH)
Court Master

(VEENA KHERA)
Court Master