

&

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....

CC Nos. 1472-1475/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/04/2016

in RP No. 839/2015 and RP No. 55/2016 and dated 22/01/2015 in WP

No. 75/2014 and WP No. 731/2014 passed by the High Court of

Karnataka at Bangalore)

STATE OF KARNATAKA AND ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S UMRAH DEVELOPERS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 23/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks when SLP (C)No. 8749 of

2011 shall also be listed for hearing.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master

Court Master