

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 8749/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/01/2011
in WA No. 2716/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at
Bangalore)

YUSUF SHARIFF @ D.BABU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for seeking permission to file additional
documents, interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos. 17899-17900/2011 (With office report)

SLP(C) No. 17901/2011 (With office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 19123-19124/2011 (With office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 19162-19163/2011 (With office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 21133-21136/2011 (With office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1472-1475/2017

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date : 03/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) M/s. M. Rambabu & Co.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., Adv.

Ms. Priya Aristotle, Adv.

Ms. K. Priyadarshini, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

1

SLP (C)No. 8749/2011 etc.

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 1472-1475 of 2017

Delay condoned.

Though we have dismissed the special leave petitions of
the allottees which are filed against the order of the
Division Bench denying them interest on the amount refunded
after recording a categorical finding that the Government was
not at fault, at the same time, we find that the counsel for
the Government had conceded insofar as the payment of
interest in this case is concerned.

In view of this peculiar position, we are not inclined
to interfere with the order passed by the High Court. The
special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Mala Kumari Sharma)

Court Master

Court Master

2